

Communications Department

30, Janadhipathi Mawatha, Colombo 01, Sri Lanka.

Tel: 2477424, 2477423, 2477311

Fax: 2346257, 2477739

E-mail: dcommunications@cbsl.lk, communications@cbsl.lk

Web: www.cbsl.gov.lk

Press Release

Issued By

Human Resources Department

Date

06.06.2017

APPOINTMENT OF A NEW DEPUTY GOVERNOR

The Monetary Board, with the concurrence of the Hon. Minister of Finance, has promoted Assistant Governor, Mr. K D Ranasinghe to the post of Deputy Governor of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka (CBSL) with effect from 30th April 2017.

Mr. K D Ranasinghe

Mr. K D Ranasinghe has nearly 31 years of experience in the Central Bank especially in the areas of Economic and Price Stability, and other Agency Functions carried out by the Central Bank. Prior to the appointment as a Deputy Governor, Mr. Ranasinghe held the position of the Assistant Governor in-charge of Statistics, International Operations, Domestic Operations, Employees' Provident Fund, Human Resources and Facilities Management Departments. Mr. Ranasinghe served as the Director of



Economic Research Department of the Central Bank before he was promoted as an Assistant Governor. Mr. Ranasinghe served as an Alternate Executive Director for Bangladesh, Bhutan, India and Sri Lanka at the International Monetary Fund (IMF), Washington D.C., USA during the period from August 2012 to April 2015.

Mr. Ranasinghe holds an MA in Economics from the Michigan State University, USA and a BA in Economics from the University of Colombo. Mr. Ranasinghe has participated in a number of international training programmes in the areas of Macroeconomic Management, Macroeconomic Modelling, Monetary Policy, Public Finance, Debt Management, and Strategic Management during his long career in the Central Bank. Mr. Ranasinghe currently serves as the Vice Chairman of the Institute of Bankers of Sri Lanka (IBSL). He also serves as a member of several Board of Directors and Committees representing CBSL. He has also served as a member of the Board of Directors of Ceylon Electricity Board and HDFC Bank. Furthermore, Mr. Ranasinghe has participated in various national and international fora representing the Government and CBSL. Being a member of the Monetary Policy Committee, Market Operations Committee, Foreign Reserve Management Committee and Investment Committee of the Employees' Provident Fund, Mr. Ranasinghe has made a significant contribution towards achieving core objectives of the CBSL.

Mr. Ranasinghe's research interests are in the areas of public finance, growth and economic and social infrastructure. He has authored articles for South East Asian Central Banks (SEACEN) and CBSL publications, in the above areas. Mr. Ranasinghe has also conducted a large number of presentations at various seminars and conferences on the broader topic of Status of the Economy.

Prior to joining the Central Bank he was in the Sri Lanka Administrative Service, and had also worked as a lecturer at the University of Colombo, Sri Lanka.